

KINGS LANGLEY PARISH COUNCIL

TO ALL MEMBERS OF THE COUNCIL

You are hereby summoned to the Meeting of the Kings Langley Parish Council to be held on Tuesday 22nd January 2019 at the Council Hall, Charter Court, Vicarage Lane, Kings Langley at 8:00pm to transact the business set out in the following agenda.

Please note that a meeting of the Planning and Licensing Committee will precede this meeting, commencing at 7:30pm.

- 1. Apologies for Absence
- 2. Declarations of Interest
 - 2.1 To receive any Declarations of Interest related to items on this agenda.
- 3. Financial Year 2019-20.
 - 3.1 To approve the budget for 2019-20 (enclosed)
 - 3.2 To pass the following resolutions to set the Precept for 2019-20 and request the concurrent services payment:

3.2.1 PRECEPT:

That the Council of the Parish of Kings Langley under Section 41 of the Local Government Finance Act 1992 hereby gives notice to Dacorum Borough Council that in respect of the financial year beginning on 1st April 2019 it requires the sum of £107,920.57 to meet the expenses of the Council and it hereby requires the levy of the said sum as an additional item of the Council Tax for the Parish and it requires this sum to be paid to Kings Langley Parish Council by 30th April 2019.

3.2.2 CONCURRENT SERVICES:

That the Council of the Parish of Kings Langley hereby approves submission to Dacorum Borough Council of the estimates of "Concurrent Services" expenses for the financial year beginning on 1st April 2019 in the sum of £20,585 (adjusted by £16.63 to £20,601.63 in respect of Dacorum Borough Council grant calculation difference).

3.3 To complete the necessary paperwork for Dacorum Borough Council to levy the Precept and request the Concurrent Services Grant (enclosed).

Clerk to the Council 17th January 2019